Thomas Jefferson University Thomas Jefferson University
Jefferson Digital Commons Jefferson Digital Commons
Division of Cardiology Faculty Papers Division of Cardiology
8-3-2021
Fifteen-Year Trends in Incidence of Cardiogenic Shock Fifteen-Year Trends in Incidence of Cardiogenic Shock
Hospitalization and In-Hospital Mortality in the United States. Hospitalization and In-Hospital Mortality in the United States.
Mohammed Osman
Moinuddin Syed

Acute myocardial
infarction
410.00, 410.01, 410.10, 410.11, 410.20, 410.21, 410.30,
410.31, 410.40, 410.41, 410.50, 410.51, 410.60, 410.61,
410.80, 410.81, 410.90, 410.91, 410.70, 410.71, 411.1
I21.01, I21.02, I21.09, I21.11 I21.19, I21.21,
I21.29, I21.3, I22.0, I22.1, I22.2, I22.8, I22.9,
I21.4, I22.2
Percutaneous coronary
intervention
00.66, 36.01, 36.02, 36.05, 36.06, 36.07, 17.55 0270346, 027034Z, 02703D6, 02703DZ,
02703Z6, 02703ZZ, 0270446, 027044Z,
02704D6, 02704DZ
Coronary artery bypass
grafting
3610, 3611, 3612, 3613, 3614, 3615, 3616, 3617, 3619 02130KW, 02130Z3, 02130Z8, 02130Z9,
02130ZC, 02130ZF, 02130K8, 02130K9,
02130KC, 02130KF, 02130A9, 02130AC,
02130AF,02130AW 02130J3, 02130J8 02130J9,
02130JC 02130JF, 02130JW 02130K3, 02120Z8,
02120Z9, 02120ZC, 02120ZF, 0213093,
0213098, 0213099, 021309C, 021309F,
021309W, 02130A3, 02130A8, 02120AW,
02120J3, 02120J8, 02120J9, 02120JC, 02120JF,
02120JW, 02120K3, 02120K8 02120K9,
02120KC 02120KF, 02120KW, 02120Z3,
02110Z9, 02110ZC, 02110ZF 0212093, 0212098,
0212099, 021209C, 021209F, 021209W,
02120A3, 02120A8, 02120A9, 02120AC
02120AF, 02110J3, 02110J8, 02110J9, 02110JC,
02110JF, 02110JW, 02110K3, 02110K8,
02110K9, 02110KC, 02110KF, 02110KW,
02110Z3, 02110Z8, 02100ZC 02100ZF 0211093
0211098, 0211099, 021109C, 021109F,
021109W, 02110A3, 02110A8, 02110A9,
02110AC, 02110AF, 02110AW, 02100J3,
02100K9, 02100KC, 02100KF, 02100KW,
02100Z3,02100Z8, 02100Z9,0210093, 0210099,
021009C, 021009F, 021009W, 02100A3,
02100A8, 02100A9, 02100AC, 02100AF,
02100AW
Percutaneous left
ventricular assist devices
3768 5A0221D5A0211D,02HA3RJ,02HA4RJ,5A0211